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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF INDIAN 1AFFAIRS 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

Hon. William Langer 

United States Senate 

My dear Senator Langer: 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

Asst. Commr. JHP 

You inquired on June 28th regarding the distribution of the 
additional funds for health, welfare, and education of India.ns in North 
Dakota which you secured for this Bureau in Public law 71. The money 
was allotted as follows: 

(1) Education of Indians 

Fort Berthold 
,__Standing Rock 

Turtle Mountain 
Wahpeton 

( 2) Qonservat ion of Heal th 

Fort Berthold 
--Standing Rock 

Turtle Mt. Cons. Agency 

$8,100 
14,900 
18,700 
8,300 

$50,000 

$ 8,900 
12,700 
13.500 

$35,100 

This includes the $25,000 made available under P.L. 71 plus 
savings withdrawn from other areas where the need was less urgent than 
in North Dakota. 

(3) Welfare of Indians 

Our supplemental estimate for Welfare of Indians was in the 
sum of $385,000, and Congress appropriated $400,000 for that ~urpose, 
of which amount allotments were made to the North Dakota agencies as 
follows: • 

Fort Berthold 
t-&tanding Rock: 
Turtle Mt. Cons. Agency 

$ 6,000 
54,576 
64,ooo 

$124,576 

184.9 A C e n t u r y o f C o n s e r v a t i o n 1949 



It will be noted that a large proportion of the Welfare money went into 
North Dakota. as a matter of fact about 31%, and considerably more than 
the increase proposed by you. 

Your assistance is deeply appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 

vinse, 
sistant Commissioner. 
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