

University of North Dakota
UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

7-29-1949

Letter from John H. Provinse to Senator Langer Regarding Distribution of Additional Funds to Tribes in North Dakota Due to Public Law 71, July 29, 1949

John H. Provinse US Bureau of Indian Affairs

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Recommended Citation

Provinse, John H., "Letter from John H. Provinse to Senator Langer Regarding Distribution of Additional Funds to Tribes in North Dakota Due to Public Law 71, July 29, 1949" (1949). *William Langer Papers*. 887. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/887

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Asst. Commr. JHP



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

JUL 29 1949

Hon. William Langer

United States Senate

My dear Senator Langer:

You inquired on June 28th regarding the distribution of the additional funds for health, welfare, and education of Indians in North Dakota which you secured for this Bureau in Public Law 71. The money was allotted as follows:

(1) Education of Indians

Fort Berthold	\$ 8,100
Standing Rock	14,900
Turtle Mountain	18,700
Wahpeton	8,300
-	\$50,000

(2) Conservation of Health

Fort Berthold	\$ 8,900
_Standing Rock	12,700
Turtle Mt. Cons. Agency	13,500
	\$35,100

This includes the \$25,000 made available under P.L. 71 plus savings withdrawn from other areas where the need was less urgent than in North Dakota.

(3) Welfare of Indians

Our supplemental estimate for Welfare of Indians was in the sum of \$385,000, and Congress appropriated \$400,000 for that purpose, of which amount allotments were made to the North Dakota agencies as follows:

Fort Berthold	\$ 6,000
LStanding Rock	54,576
Turtle Mt. Cons. Agency	64,000
	\$124,576

1849 A Century of Conservation 1949

It will be noted that a large proportion of the Welfare money went into North Dakota, as a matter of fact about 31%, and considerably more than the increase proposed by you.

Your assistance is deeply appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

nune

John H. Provinse, Assistant Commissioner.